

DESHBANDHU COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI) KALKAJI, NEW DELHI - 110019



Title	Dr.	First Name	Awadhesh Kumar	Last Name	Singh	Photograph
Designation		Assistant Professor				
Address		Department of Political Science, Deshbandu College, University of Delhi, Kalkaji,Delhi-19				
Phone No. Office		+911135568034				
Residenc eMobile		7827222244				
Email Web-Page	aksingh14@db.du.ac.in https://sites.google.com/db.du.ac.in/awadh4d u					
Educational Qualifications						
Degree		Institution			Year	
Ph.D.	Jawahar Lal Nehru University, New Delhi				2023	
PG	Indira Gandhi National Open University, Delhi				2016	
UG		Cochin University of Science and Technology, Kochi				2013
Any other qualification		Junior Research Fellowship				2017

Career Profile

Have been teaching as an Assistant Professor at Deshbandhu College, University of Delhi, since 20th July 2018.

Administrative Assignments

Library Committee Convener 2024-25

Lecture Extension Committee Member 2024-25

Articles in Research Journals/Presentation/Faculty Development Program

Articles in Research Journals

- "भारत बांग्लादेश का मित्रवत संबंध एवं व्यापार: एक राजनीतिक विश्लेषण" *दृष्टिकोण*: कला, ,मानविकी एवं वाणिज्य की मानक शोध पत्रिका, वर्ष 12, अंक 2, मार्च अप्रैल 2020
- > "भारत एवं बांग्लादेश के बीच परिक्षेत्रों के विनिमय के बाद बांग्लादेश परिक्षेत्रों के सामाजिक पहलू तथा भारत-बांग्लादेश भूमि-सीमा समझौता", *सामाजिक विमर्श*, Volume 6, Issue 1, April 2023
- ➤ "Ambedkar's View on Uniform Civil Code" in Dr. Bhim Rao Ramji Ambedkar and Uniform Civil Code, (Ed.), Dr. Pravesh Kumar, Book Bazooka Publication, India, 2022, 197 205.
- ➤ "How Social Media Shaped Political Communication in India: A Journey from Padayatra to Social Media" International Journal of Interdisciplinary Cultural Studies, Volume 20, Issue 1, 2025
- ➤ "Analysing the Impact of the Ujjwala Scheme: Progress and Policy Implications" Business Studies (UGC CARE Listed Journal Group I, ISSN 0970-9657) Volume XLVI, No. 02, January-June, 2025
- ➤ "How Social Media Shaped Political Communication in India: A Journey from Padayatra to Social Media" International Journal of Interdisciplinary Cultural Studies ISSN: 2327-008X (Print), ISSN: 2327-2554 (Online) Volume 20, Issue 1, 2025 https://cgscopus.com/index.php/journals
- "India-Africa and Indian Ocean Regional Arrangements: Regional Security Challenges and Concerns" International Journal of Interdisciplinary Cultural Studies ISSN: 2327-008X (Print), ISSN: 2327-2554 (Online) Volume 19, Issue 2, 2024 https://cgscopus.com/index.php/journals
- ➤ "Global Icons of Peace: The Enduring Legacy of Gandhi and Mandela in Contemporary Politics" Journal of the Oriental Institute M.S. University of Baroda, ISSN: 0030-5324 UGC CARE Group 1, Vol. 73, Issue 4, Oct-Dec: 2024, www.journaloi.com

Paper Presentation

- Presented a paper on **नई शिक्षा नीति: बेहतर शैक्षणिक भविष्य का दर्पण** in the National Conference on **"National Education Policy: Implementation, Challenges, Opportunities and Probable Outcomes"** organized by Deshbandhu College, University of Delhi on 14th May 2022
- ➤ Bharat-Bangladesh Bhuni Samajhauta Sima Samajauta: Parikshetra, Sima, Pravas & Surakshya,
 Presenated at the Third South Asian Border Studies Conference on "Intra and Inter-Regional Connectivity:
 South Asia, South- East Asia and Central Asia" Organised by Mahila Mahavidyalaya (MMV), Banaras
 Hindu University (BHU) & South Asian University (SAU) from 17th- 19th April 2023.
- ➤ "Transforming of India Through Digitalization: A Positive Examination in Different Perspective" in Multidisciplinary National Seminar on "State Transformation and Developmentin Changing World" (STDCW-2024) Organised by National Institute of Technology (NIT), Manipur
- "Legendary Women of India Ahilaybai Holkar" पुण्यश्लोका अहिल्याबाई होलकर: राजमाता से लोकमाता

- तक की यात्रा, Indian Knowledge System Cell & IQAC, Deshabandhu College, University of Delhi in Association Indraprastha Adhyayan Kendra, One Day Nation Conference.
- ➤ "Political Governance in Ancient India" Janapada System and Good Governance Practices in Ancient India, Organised by Satyavati College, University of Delhi in Collebation with Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR)

Faculty Development Program

- ➤ "Managing Online Classes and Co-Creating MOOCs", *Teaching Learning Centre Ramanujan College*, University of Delhi Under PMMMNMTT,20th April 2020 to 6th May 2020.
- ➤ "Development and Delivery of MOOCs and E-Content", *Guru Angad Dev Teaching Learning Centre*, *SGTB KhalsaCollege*, University of Delhi Central University of Haryana PMMMNMTT and Deshbandhu College, University of Delhi, 26th June 2020 to 1st July 2020.
- ➤ "Emerging Accessible Technologies for Teachers in Higher Education", *Guru Angad Dev Teaching Learning Centre*, *Maitri Collage*, University of Delhi Under PMMMNMTT, 20th March 2021 to 03rd April 2021.
- ➤ "Law, Democracy and Institutions", *Teaching Learning Centre Ramanujan College*, University of Delhi Under PMMMNMTT ,26th April to 11th May 2021.
- ➤ "Faculty in Universities/ Collages/ Institutes of Higher Education" Teaching Learning Centre Ramanujan College, University of Delhi, under PMMNMTT, 21st Dec 2022 to 19th Jan 2023.
- ➤ "NEP 2020 Orientation & Sensitization Programme" organized by **Mahatma Hansraj Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Centre (MH-MMTTC),** Hansraj College, University of Delhi on 1-14 March, 2024
- Chaired the Paper Presentation Session at the 5th HHRS Annual International Conference on 'Significance of Growing Cooperation between Bharat and Extended South (Southeast) Asian Nations' held on 30th 31st January 2025 at Hansraj college, University of Delhi.

Awadlesh Ar Singh

Signature of Faculty Member

 $\underline{www.deshbandhucollege.ac.in}$